

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (A17-0406) to
- 1.2 H.F. No. 888 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 1, line 19, delete "96,336,000" and insert "96,036,000"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 24, delete "80,827,000" and insert "80,527,000"
- 1.5 Page 11, line 12, delete "9,520,000" and insert "9,220,000"
- 1.6 Page 11, line 15, delete "9,302,000" and insert "9,002,000"
- 1.7 Page 12, delete lines 4 to 29
- 1.8 Page 13, line 22, delete "Each year" and after "transfer" insert "\$2,800,000 in fiscal year
- 1.9 2018 and \$2,500,000 in fiscal year 2019 and each year thereafter"
- 1.10 Page 13, line 23, delete "\$2,500,000"
- 1.11 Page 15, line 13, delete "\$2,206,000" and insert "\$3,206,000" and delete "\$2,206,000"
- 1.12 and insert "\$3,206,000"
- 1.13 Page 26, line 33, before "\$1,000,000" insert "(g) "
- 1.14 Page 27, line 1, before "The" insert "(h)"